

Our Ref: FOI4420/NH/03
Please ask for: Nicola Hesketh
Direct dial: 01827 709 587
E-mail: FOImailbox@tamworth.gov.uk

[Name Redacted]
Exacta Plc
5 New York Street
Manchester
M1 4JB

15th March 2017

Dear [Name Redacted]

Freedom of Information – Request for Information

With regards to your recent enquiry for information held by the Authority under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. Please find the information you requested below with reference in the box to your original enquiry for clarity where multiple answers are required.

Details of Your Request

Please provide the following information in respect of ratepayers that are currently in or have been in receipt of Mandatory rate relief for anytime from 1st April 2010:

- *Property address (including postcode)*
- *Property reference number*
- *Ratepayer name*
- *Period of relief*

The response to your request as follows:

Please see attached spreadsheet showing requested information (on-going & ended mandatory relief)

Cases with 50% reoccupation relief included.

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT USE OF INFORMATION PROVIDED UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FoIA)

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Tamworth Borough Council. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner. For information where the copyright is owned by Tamworth Borough Council details of the conditions on re-use can be provided on application to the contact below.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.

This council also believes in transparency of information, this includes requests made under the Freedom of Information Act and the Environmental Information Regulations and we reserve the right to publish these requests in our Disclosure Log along with the response, the requestors name and/or company where the information is requested on a regular basis. Care shall be taken not to publish your email address or physical address where it is considered personal information as defined under the Data Protection Act 1998.

Project and Information Coordinator,
Tamworth Borough Council,
Marmion House,
Lichfield Street,
Tamworth,
B79 7BZ

Details of Tamworth Borough Council's internal review and complaints procedure are attached, in accordance with the provisions of the Act.

Yours Sincerely

Nicola Hesketh
Project & Information Co-Ordinator

Addr1	Addr2	Addr3	Addr4	Postcode	BA Ref	Ratepayer	Relief From	Relief To
YOUTH CENTRE	ALBERT RO	TAMWORT STAFFS		B79 7BD	100010018060	(ADDICTION DEPENDENCY S	01/04/2016	
HIGHWAYMANS HALL	WATLING S	TAMWORT STAFFS		B77 5BB	100230038680	3RD WILNECOTE SCOUT GRO	01/04/2010	03/01/2012
62 CHURCH STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7DF	100030140620	ACORNS CHILDRENS HOSPIC	01/04/2010	
10C VICTORIA ROAD	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7HL	100220020103	ADDICTION DEPENDENCY SC	27/04/2015	
UNIT 1, 10-16	VICTORIA R	TAMWORT STAFFS		B79 7HU	100220020104	ADVANCE HOUSING & SUPP	01/04/2011	27/02/2013
COMMUNITY CENTRE	BANCROFT GLASCOTE	STAFFS		B77 2EX	100020372072	AFFINITY SUTTON	25/04/2016	
1 COLEHILL	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7HH	100030200020	AGE UK	01/04/2010	
38 GEORGE STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7LJ	100070020380	AGE UK	01/04/2010	01/08/2011
OFFICE 1, MEADOWRYTHE	COMBERFC	TAMWORT STAFFS		B79 8PD	100030238011	AGE UK SOUTH STAFFORDSHI	01/04/2010	15/04/2013
LICHFIELD ROAD	TAMWORTH			B79 7QW	100120088007	AGE UK SOUTH STAFFORDSHI	15/12/2014	20/10/2016
AGE UK SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE	CYGNET DF	TAMWORT STAFFS		B79 7QW	100120088009	AGE UK SOUTH STAFFORDSHI	20/10/2016	
11 SILVER STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7NH	100190160102	AL-MUMIN LTD	01/02/2015	01/08/2016
207 BANCROFT	GLASCOTE	TAMWORTH		B77 2EX	100020372071	BANCROFT COMMUNITY AS	03/01/2012	25/04/2016
COMMUNITY CENTRE	BANCROFT GLASCOTE	STAFFS		B77 2EX	100020372072	BANCROFT COMMUNITY AS	01/04/2010	25/04/2016
62 CALEDONIAN	GLASCOTE	TAMWORT STAFFS		B77 2ED	100030370620	BARNARDOS	01/04/2010	
9 COTON GREEN PRECINCT	FONTENAY	TAMWORT STAFFS		B79 8JT	100060098120	BARNARDO'S	29/07/2015	
36 ANKERSIDE SHOPPING CENTRE	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7LQ	100010430360	BAXTER RED T/A MISS LONC	28/10/2014	20/08/2015
THE STORES 440	WATLING S	TAMWORT STAFFS		B77 1EJ	100230038190	BRADLEY SCOTT WINDOWS	25/08/2014	25/02/2016
12 MIDDLE ENTRY	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7NJ	100130120120	BRITISH HEART FOUNDATIO	01/04/2010	
10 ELDWICK COURT	OFF ESHTO	STONYDELFI TAMWORT		B77 4NL	100050230100	BROMFORD HOUSING GROU	01/04/2010	
GROUND FLOOR 5 MARKET STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7LU	100130050045	BURTON UPON TRENT	12/12/2013	
GROUND FLOOR 4 MARKET STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7LU	100130050048	BURTON UPON TRENT &	12/12/2013	
24 MARKET STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7LR	100130050240	CANCER RESEARCH UK	01/04/2010	
6 LADY BANK	HOLLOWA\	TAMWORTH		B79 7NB	100080158060	CHANGES HEALTH & WELLB	01/09/2011	04/11/2016
6 LADY BANK	HOLLOWA\	TAMWORTH		B79 7NB	100080158060	CHANGES TAMWORTH	12/12/2016	
1ST FLOOR ROOMS 119-123, 125-127	& 132,133,	CORPORAT STAFFS		B79 7DN	100030278077	CITIZENS ADVICE BUREAU	01/04/2010	20/06/2016
GND FLOOR 11 COLEHILL	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7HE	100030200113	COFFEE REVOLUTION LTD	01/08/2016	
GND AND 1ST FLOOR 11 COLEHILL	TAMWORT STAFFS			B79 7HH	100030200115	COFFEE REVOLUTION LTD	10/10/2015	01/08/2016
COMMUNITY TOGETHER CIC	CASTLE GR	RIVER DRIV TAMWORT		B79 7ND	100080158160	COMMUNITY TOGETHER CIC	01/04/2016	
YOUTH CENTRE	NEW ROAC	WILNECOTI TAMWORT		B77 5DH	100140038010	COMMUNITY TOGETHER CIC	01/04/2015	08/04/2016
CAREERS OFFICE	ALBERT RO	TAMWORT STAFFS		B79 7JN	100010018070	CONNEXIONS	01/04/2010	31/03/2011
CONNEXIONS	AT TORC VI	DELTA TAMWORT		B77 2DU	100190408033	CONNEXIONS	01/04/2010	01/04/2011

ORCHARD STREET	THE LEYS TAMWORTH	B79 7RH	100150050201	CORNER POST GYM	29/10/2012	
2A WOODHOUSE LANE	AMINGTON TAMWORTH STAFFS	B77 3AE	100230150021	CORNERSTONE HOUSING ASS	01/04/2010	
COTON GREEN COMMUNITY CENTRE	KIPLING ROAD TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 8LX	100110128000	COTON GREEN COMMUNITY	01/04/2010	
ROOM 6, CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORATION TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030278052	CREATIVE CHOICES CIC	01/04/2016	
ROOM 8, CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORATION TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030278054	CREATIVE CHOICES CIC	01/04/2016	
ROOMS 3 5 & 7, CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORATION TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030277002	CREATIVE CHOICES CIC,	01/04/2016	
THE DORCAS CENTRE	BLACKWATER DOSTHILL TAMWORTH STAFFS	B77 1JE	100020608000	DORCAS CENTRE	01/04/2010	
CLUBROOM	EAST STREET TAMWORTH STAFFS	B77 1LD	100050018000	DOSTHILL BOYS CLUB	01/04/2010	
260 GLASCOTE ROAD	GLASCOTE TAMWORTH	B77 2AY	100070172600	ELIM CHURCH-TAMWORTH	01/04/2010	
MEETING ROOM DUMOLOS LANE	GLASCOTE TAMWORTH STAFFS	B77 2BX	100040088120	GLASCOTE MEETING ROOM	01/04/2010	
ST ELIZABETH'S R C SCHOOL	CLAREMONT TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 8EN	100030158000	GOVERNORS OF ST ELIZABETH	01/04/2010	
ST GABRIEL'S R C SCHOOL	WILNECOTE BELGRAVE TAMWORTH STAFFS	B77 2LF	100230138310	GOVERNORS OF ST GABRIEL	01/04/2010	
1 MIDDLE ENTRY	TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7NJ	100130120010	HEALTHY PLANET FOUNDATION	01/02/2014	11/07/2014
14 MIDDLE ENTRY	TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7NJ	100130120140	HEALTHY PLANET LTD	01/02/2014	17/05/2014
GROUND FLOOR ROOMS 25,26 & 33	PHILIP DIX CORPORATION TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030278079	HOMESTART	01/04/2010	31/03/2014
GROUND FLOOR ROOM 25	PHILIP DIX CORPORATION TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030278081	HOMESTART	31/03/2014	
1 KING STREET	TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7DB	100110050010	HOMESTART	27/10/2010	
WOODHOUSE SCHOOL	HIGHFIELD AMINGTON TAMWORTH STAFFS	B77 3JB	100080108010	LANDAU FORTE ACADEMY	01/09/2010	05/09/2011
LANDAU FORTE ACADEMY	WOODLAND AMINGTON TAMWORTH STAFFS	B77 4FF	100080108011	LANDAU FORTE ACADEMY	22/08/2011	
MERCIAN SEC SCHOOL	ASHBY ROAD TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 8AL	100010138360	LANDAU FORTE ACADEMY C	01/09/2011	14/11/2013
LANDAU FORTE ACADEMY QEMS	ASHBY ROAD TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 8AH	100010138362	LANDAU FORTE ACADEMY C	14/11/2013	
GREENACRES C P SCHOOL	LEVETT ROAD AMINGTON TAMWORTH STAFFS	B77 4AB	100120068000	LANDAU FORTE CHARITABLE	01/09/2013	
LANDAU FORTE SIXTH FORM ACADEMY	ASHBY ROAD TAMWORTH	B79 8AL	100010138361	LANDAU FORTE SIXTH FORM	22/08/2011	14/11/2013
LANDAU FORTE ACADEMY	SIXTH FORM ASHBY ROAD TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 8AA	100010138363	LANDAU FORTE SIXTH FORM	14/11/2013	
23 AMBER CLOSE	AMINGTON TAMWORTH	B77 4RP	100010450268	MANNA HOUSE (TAMWORTH	01/02/2016	
24 AMBER CLOSE	AMINGTON TAMWORTH	B77 4RP	100010450269	MANNA HOUSE (TAMWORTH	24/08/2015	01/02/2016
MANNA HOUSE DAY NURSERY	BAMFORD TAMWORTH	B77 2AT	100020020120	MANNA HOUSE (TAMWORTH	01/04/2010	
FLAXHILL PRIMARY SCHOOL	CHESTNUT GILLWAY EAST TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 8QZ	100030118000	MERCIA PRIMARY ACADEMY	01/01/2014	
LARKHALL PRIMARY SCHOOL	CLIFTON AVE TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 8EF	100030188000	MERCIA PRIMARY ACADEMY	01/01/2014	
LEYFIELD COMMUNITY CENTRE	MASEFIELD TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 8JB	100130098130	MERCIAN WARD COMMUNITY	01/04/2010	31/05/2016
3 HALFORD COURT	HALFORD STREET TAMWORTH	B79 7RD	100080018062	MIDLAND HEART LTD	01/04/2011	13/03/2015
4 HALFORD COURT	HALFORD STREET TAMWORTH	B79 7RD	100080018072	MIDLAND HEART LTD	01/04/2011	13/03/2015
MOORGATE C J SCHOOL	HOSPITAL STREET TAMWORTH STAFFS	B79 7EE	100080188070	MOORGATE PRIMARY ACADEMY	01/07/2014	04/09/2015

MOORGATE PRIMARY ACADEMY	HOSPITAL STAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7EE	100080188071	MOORGATE PRIMARY ACAD	04/09/2015	
UNITS 4 & 5 AMBER BUSINESS VGE	AMBER CLC AMINGTON TAMWORT	B77 4RP	100010459040	N A S E N	01/04/2010	
2ND FLOOR	60 CHURCH TAMWORTH	B79 7DF	100030148080	NACRO	01/04/2010	
2 GEORGE STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7LH	100070020020	OXFAM	01/04/2010	
COLLEGE LANE	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7LP	100030228061	PARISH CHURCH COUNCIL	01/04/2010	
COMMUNITY CENTRE	PENNYMOOR STONYDELPH STAFFS	B77 4LG	100160190260	PENNYMOOR ASSOCIATION	01/04/2010	
22 LICHFIELD STREET	TAMWORTH	B79 7QD	100120090220	R A F ASSOC TAMWORTH BF	01/04/2010	
UNIT 15 ANDERS	LICHFIELD ITAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7TA	100010238030	RAPID AID COMMUNITY FIR	09/02/2015	
GND FLOOR ROOMS 27,28 & 29	PHILIP DIX CORPORAT TAMWORT	B79 7DN	100030278072	RELATE SOUTH STAFFS	01/04/2010	12/10/2012
1ST FLOOR,	7 ALDERGATE TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DL	100010030072	ROYAL BRITISH LEGION	01/04/2010	01/04/2012
1ST FLOOR RBL CLUB 7 ALDERGATE	TAMWORTH	B79 7DL	100010030073	ROYAL BRITISH LEGION CLU	01/04/2012	
ROOM 1, CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORAT TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030278055	ROYAL VOLUNTARY SERVICE	01/04/2010	01/04/2014
19 MIDDLE ENTRY	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7NJ	100130120190	SALVATION ARMY	19/08/2016	
1ST FLOOR ROOMS 12,13 & 24-28	PHILIP DIX CORPORAT STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030278076	SAMARITANS	01/04/2010	15/08/2016
2ND FLOOR THE MANOR HOUSE	96 LICHFIELD TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7QF	100120090967	SAMARITANS	15/08/2016	
30 GEORGE ST	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7LJ	100070020300	SCOPE	01/04/2010	
1 MIDDLE ENTRY	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7NJ	100130120010	SHAPE LONDON	09/02/2015	19/10/2016
49 LOWER GUNGATE	TAMWORTH	B79 7BA	100120140494	SHARON FOX CANCER CENT	01/02/2013	14/03/2015
5A ALDERGATE	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DJ	100010030051	SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COI	23/06/2012	
19 VICTORIA ROAD	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7HU	100220020190	SOUTH STAFFS MEDIATION :	01/04/2010	
43A CHURCH STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DE	100030140431	ST GILES HOSPICE	09/05/2013	
7 LITTLE CHURCH LANE	TAMWORTH	B79 7AX	100120110070	ST GILES HOSPICE SHOPS LT	01/04/2010	
MEETING HALL	MOOR STR TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7QZ	100130218010	ST JOHNS AMBULANCE BRIG	01/04/2010	
MEETING ROOM	NINEFOOT TAMWORT STAFFS	B77 2PD	100140078110	ST JOHNS AMBULANCE BRIG	01/04/2010	19/05/2016
HAWKSWORTH	GLASCOTE TAMWORT STAFFS	B77 2HH	100080288000	ST PETERS CHURCH & COM	01/04/2010	
TA CENTRE 104 MARINER	LICHFIELD ITAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7UL	100130409011	STAFFORDSHIRE ARMY CAD	01/04/2010	
32 KERRIA	AMINGTON TAMWORT STAFFS	B77 4EW	100110140320	STAFFS WILDLIFE TRUST	01/04/2010	26/06/2013
26-28 ANKERSIDE SHOPPING CENTRE	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7LQ	100010430260	STEINHOFF UK GROUP PROF	04/11/2014	24/03/2016
NESTOR	R/O 21 LICITAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7QD	100120090214	STOKE ON TRENT COLLEGE	01/04/2010	25/07/2016
STONYDELPH PRIMARY SCHOOL	CROWDEN STONYDELPH TAMWORT	B77 4LS	100030638020	STONEDELPH PRIMARY SCI	01/11/2012	
55 CHURCH STREET	TAMWORTH	B79 7DF	100030140550	SUE RYDER CARE	01/04/2010	
55 CHURCH STREET	TAMWORTH	B79 7DF	100030140550	SUE RYDER CARE	01/04/2010	
2ND FLOOR 55-57 CHURCH STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DF	100030148040	SUE RYDER CARE	01/04/2010	30/09/2014

FIRST FLOOR	56 CHURCH TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DF	100030148062	SUE RYDER CARE	01/04/2010	30/09/2014
ROOMS 3 5 & 7, CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORATE TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030277002	SUPPORT STAFFORDSHIRE	01/04/2010	05/02/2016
ROOM 8, CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORATE TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030278054	SUPPORT STAFFORDSHIRE	01/04/2010	05/02/2016
COMMUNITY TOGETHER CIC	CASTLE GREEN RIVER DRIVE TAMWORT	B79 7ND	100080158160	TAME ANKER BOWLS CLUB	01/04/2010	01/04/2016
DOSTHILL PRIMARY SCHOOL	HIGH STREET DOSTHILL TAMWORT	B77 1LQ	100080118080	TAME VALLEY CO-OP LEARN	01/11/2012	
WILNECOTE COUNTY JUNIOR	HOCKLEY ROAD TAMWORT STAFFS	B77 5EB	100080138290	TAME VALLEY CO-OPERATIVE	01/11/2012	
HEATHFIELDS C INFANTS SCHOOL	OVERWOOD HOCKLEY TAMWORT	B77 5LU	100150068060	TAME VALLEY CO-OPERATIVE	01/11/2012	
CADET HUT & PMS	WEST STREET KETTLEBROOK STAFFS	B77 1AU	100230088000	TAMWORTH & LICHFIELD SE	01/04/2010	
COMMUNITY CENTRE	GREATMEAD KETTLEBROOK STAFFS	B77 1DL	100070168000	TAMWORTH AFRICAN CARE	01/04/2010	17/04/2014
EAGLE DRIVE	AMINGTON TAMWORT STAFFS	B77 4RB	100050128010	TAMWORTH AND DISTRICT	01/04/2010	
STADIUM	MARLBROOK GLASCOTE TAMWORT	B77 2HA	100130248010	TAMWORTH ATHLETIC CLUB	01/04/2010	
39 SANDY WAY	AMINGTON TAMWORT STAFFS	B77 4DS	100190470391	TAMWORTH BOXING CLUB	01/04/2010	20/02/2013
5 ALDERGATE	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DJ	100010030050	TAMWORTH COLLEGE OF FE	01/04/2010	
TAMWORTH COLLEGE OF FE	CROFT STREET TAMWORTH	B79 8AB	100030298030	TAMWORTH COLLEGE OF FE	01/04/2010	
12-14 GERARD	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7UW	100070350123	TAMWORTH COLLEGE OF FE	01/04/2010	03/11/2014
ROOM 6, CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORATE TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DN	100030278052	TAMWORTH COMMUNITY T	01/04/2010	01/04/2015
TAMWORTH ROAD	AMINGTON TAMWORTH	B77 3AE	100200032842	TAMWORTH CORNERSTONE	01/04/2010	
8 ALDERGATE	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7DL	100010030080	TAMWORTH COUNCIL FOR \	01/04/2010	27/07/2013
34 KERRIA	AMINGTON TAMWORT STAFFS	B77 4EW	100110140340	TAMWORTH COUNCIL FOR \	01/04/2010	31/07/2013
UNIT 6 SMALL BUSINESS CENTRE	MAGNUS WILNECOTE STAFFS	B77 5BY	100130399060	TAMWORTH DIST SCOUTS A	10/01/2012	05/03/2012
MOOR BURGESS ACTIVITY CENTRE	SILVER LINING GLASCOTE STAFFS	B77 2HJ	100190408020	TAMWORTH DIST SCOUTS A	01/04/2010	
BIRDS BUSH ROAD	BELGRAVE TAMWORTH	B77 2NE	100020418033	TAMWORTH ENTERPRISE CC	01/09/2012	
6 MIDDLE ENTRY	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7NJ	100130120060	TAMWORTH HERITAGE TRU	29/02/2016	
10 GERARD	TAMWORT STAFFS	B79 7UW	100070350102	TAMWORTH OLYMPIC GYM	01/04/2010	
12 GERARD	TAMWORTH	B79 7UW	100070350124	TAMWORTH OLYMPIC GYM	01/11/2015	
COMMUNITY CENTRE	CRAVEN STONYDELIA TAMWORT	B77 4HH	100030668000	TAMWORTH WELLBEING & I	27/02/2014	
CADET CENTRE, JESMOND HOUSE	GLASCOTE TAMWORTH	B79 7AE	100070179011	TERRITORIAL ARMY	01/04/2010	
1ST FLOOR 7 ALDERGATE	TAMWORTH	B79 7DL	100010030074	THE ALDERGATE CLUB	01/04/2012	01/06/2014
BAND HALL	SHARPE STREET TAMWORT STAFFS	B77 3HY	100190108020	THE AMINGTON BAND	01/04/2010	
9 PEBBLE CLOSE	AMINGTON TAMWORTH	B77 4RD	100160230090	THE CHIEF AND ASSISTANT C	01/04/2010	
10/11 PEBBLE CLOSE	AMINGTON TAMWORTH	B77 4RD	100160230100	THE CHIEF AND ASSISTANT C	01/04/2010	
ROOM 201 PACIFIC HOUSE	RELAY PARK RELAY DRIVE TAMWORT	B77 5PT	100180352044	THE INSTITUTE OF LEADERSI	31/10/2016	
ROOM 202 PACIFIC HOUSE	RELAY PARK RELAY DRIVE TAMWORT	B77 5PT	100180352045	THE INSTITUTE OF LEADERSI	31/10/2016	

ROOM 203 PACIFIC HOUSE	RELAY PAR RELAY DRIV TAMWORT B77 5PT	100180352046	THE INSTITUTE OF LEADERSI	31/10/2016	
ROOM 204 PACIFIC HOUSE	RELAY PAR RELAY DRIV TAMWORT B77 5PT	100180352047	THE INSTITUTE OF LEADERSI	31/10/2016	
UNIT 2 NINIAN POINT	TAME VALL NINIAN WA WILNECOTI B77 5DE	100140148012	THE KNIGHTS FOUNDATION	01/11/2011	13/03/2013
49 LOWER GUNGATE	TAMWORTH B79 7BA	100120140494	THE SHARON FOX CANCER C	19/04/2010	01/01/2013
2-3 MITCHELLS COURT	LOWER GU TAMWORT STAFFS B79 7AS	100120147021	THE SHARON FOX CANCER C	01/01/2013	22/07/2013
12 VICTORIA ROAD	TAMWORT STAFFS B79 7HL	100220020120	THE SHAW TRUST LTD	21/01/2014	
THREE PEAKS PRIMARY SCHOOL	FOSSDALE I STONYDELI TAMWORT B77 4BX	100060178011	THREE PEAKS PRIMARY ACA	01/12/2014	
36B GEORGE STREET	TAMWORT STAFFS B79 7LJ	100070020361	TR PRINTS LTD	29/08/2014	29/02/2016
ROOM 2,CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORAT TAMWORT STAFFS B79 7DN	100030277001	VICTIM SUPPORT	01/04/2010	
ANKEMOOR C P SCHOOL	RENE ROAI BOLEHALL TAMWORT B77 3NW	100180038100	VIOLET WAY MULTI ACADEM	01/10/2016	
GLASCOTE HEATH PRIMARY SCH	SILVER LINI GLASCOTE TAMWORT B77 2HJ	100190408040	VIOLET WAY TRUST	01/10/2014	
CADET CENTRE	MOOR STR TAMWORTH B79 7QZ	100130218041	WEST MIDLANDS RFCA	01/04/2010	
207 BANCROFT	GLASCOTE TAMWORTH B77 2EX	100020372071	WILLIAM SUTTON HOUSING	01/04/2010	21/03/2011
TINKERS GREEN ROAD	WILNECOTI TAMWORT STAFFS B77 5LF	100200138010	WILNECOTE HIGH SCHOOL	01/11/2012	
WILNECOTE COMMUNITY CENTRE	WATLING S TAMWORT STAFFS B77 5AD	100230038610	WILNECOTE PARISH HALL AS	01/04/2010	
WILNECOTE SPORTS & SOCIAL CLUB	BROOK AVI WILNECOTI TAMWORT B77 5BT	100020278000	WILNECOTE SPORTS & RECR	01/04/2010	
ROOMS 9 &10, CARNEGIE CENTRE	CORPORAT TAMWORT STAFFS B79 7DN	100030278053	WOMENS ROYAL VOLUNTAI	01/04/2010	01/01/2014
UNIT 1, 10-16	VICTORIA R TAMWORT STAFFS B79 7HU	100220020104	WORK IN PROGRESS UK LTD	01/04/2010	01/04/2011